

South Carolina Department of Corrections

Dec. 9, 2019

For immediate release

Contact: Chrysti Shain, (803) 413-8206

Shain.Chrysti@doc.sc.gov

COLUMBIA, S.C. – The S.C. Department of Corrections Police Services released the arrest warrant today for U'Nece Briscoe, a visitor to Evans Correctional Institution on Sunday.

Briscoe, 34, of Inman, was charged with attempting to furnish contraband to a prisoner. Her charges involve the discovery of packages of marijuana wrapped in electrical tape in her shoes as she attempted to enter the institution's front gate.

The S.C. Department of Corrections reminds members of the public that after an arrest, the burden of proof is on the state to prove guilt beyond a reasonable doubt within a court of law.

A copy of the arrest warrant is attached.

ARRE	ST WARRANT		JTH CAROLINA)			ORIGINAL	Form Approved by S.C. Attorney General	
201042	2410100400	County/	Municipality of)		AFFIDAVIT	0.11011772	April 21 2003 SCCA 518	
	<u>8410100489</u>	Marlboro)					
	F SOUTH CAROLINA	Personally app	eared before me the	affiant]	Thomas E Horne,	, Jr		who	
X County/	Municipality of		orn deposes and says		endant U'Nece I	Phillips Briscoe			
Marlboro			county and state on o		2/ 8/2019		violate the	criminal laws of the	
		101	Carolina (or ordinance	of X	County/ A	Municipality of Marlbo	oro)	
•	THE STATE 32-2019-10 against	03 in the following	g particulars.						
U'Nece Phillips Briscoe	ugario:	DESCRIPTION	OF OFFENSE: Prisoner	s / Contrai	oand, possession b	y prisoner, furnishing or a	ttempt to furnish priso	ner with	
Address:		_							
Address.									
			e that there is pro	bable cau	se to believe t	hat the defendant name	ed above did comm	uit	
Phone:	Height: 5 4 Weight: 22		forth and that probab	le cause i	is based on the	following facts			
	Height: 5 4 Weight: 22	I nat on Dece	nber 8, 2019, at Evans	Correction	al Institution locat	ed at 610 Highway 9 West	t, Marlboro County, So	C, one Unece	
116.7	Agency ORI #: SC040095C	Briscoe, did c	ommit the offense of in	troducing	contraband into a p	prison. The defendant, whi	le entering the front ga	ate of the prison,	
	epartment Of Corrections Division	did nave conc	caled in the soles of her	shoes, pa	ckages wrapped in	electrical tape. The package	ges contained a quanti	ty of a green leafy	
	is E Home, Jr - S00170		s South Carolina Depar	rment of C	a. Probable cause (Corrections Case #	s based on witness stateme	ents, evidence, and self	i-admittance to	
	band, possession by prisoner,	_			corrections. Case n	. 52-2017-103.			
	npt to furnish prisoner with	_				- /			
Offense Code: 0074		_			-/				
Code/Ordinance Sec: 24-03-0	0950		Sinneture	6 A 65 1	///	<i>[/</i> /			
This warrant is CERTIFIE	D FOR SERVICE in the		Signature of	r Amant		- 19			
County/ Municipa		STATE OF SOL	TH CAROLINA)	Afficación Address	P.O. Box 21787			
	. The accuse	d X County/	Municipality of)	Affiant's Address	Columbia, SC 29221-1	707		
is to be arrested and	brought before me to be	Marlboro)	/ 	(803)869-4766	707		
dealt with according to the !	law.		<u> </u>		7 Telephone	(803)803-1700			
	(L.S	5.)	ARREST WARRANT						
Signature	e of Judge								
Date		TO ANY LAW E	NFORCEMENT OFFICER	R OF THIS S	STATE OR MUNICIP	ALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE	OF THIS COUNTY:		
		_	It appearing	from 1	the above affida	vit that there are	reasonable grounds	to believe that	
	RETURN	on or about 1	2/ 8/2019		defendant U'Ne	ece Phillips Briscoe			
A copy of this arrest warran	Λ	-	criminal laws of the S	tate of So					
defendant Unice	Bricol	_ X County/	Municipality of	Marlbo	• • •		s set forth below:		
on 12-1-19		_					3-6		
0//		DESCRIPTION	OF OFFENSE: Prisoner	s / Contrat	oand, possession b	y prisoner, furnishing or at	ttempt to furnish priso	ner with	
////		Having found pro	bable cause and the above	affiant havir	ng swom before me, y	ou are empowered and directed	d to arrest the said defenda	ant and bring him or	
Signisture of Consta	sble/Law Enforcement Officer	her before me for soon thereafter a	thwith to be dealt with acco	rding to law.	A copy of this Arrest 1	Warrant shall be delivered to th	e defendant at the time of	its execution, or as	
RETURN WARRANT TO:		Sworn to and su	oscribed before me)					
General Sessions		on 12/9/2019)	_)	Judge's Address	D O Boy 410			
105 Main Street		-122720	laren	(L.S.))	Juuge's Address	P.O. Box 418 Bennettsville, SC 2951	2		
Bennettsville, SC 295	512	Signature of Issuing	udge	_ ' '	Judge's Telephone	(843)479-5620	1.2-		
		Mia David We)					
		-	7382)	Issuing Court:	X Magistrate	Municipal	Circuit	
ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL		ORIGINAL	ORIGIN	AL O	RIGINAL	